Confirmation of Product Type Approval
Company Name: PRES-VAC ENGINEERING A/S
Address: SVANEVANG 3-5 Denmark
Product: Valve, High Velocity Pressure-Vacuum Relief
Model(s): Type 4100 - PV-ECO/PV-VOC Pressure/Vacuum Valve
Certificate Type Certificate Number Issue Date Expiry Date
Product Design Assessment (PDA)
Manufacturing Assessment (MA)

NA
Tier
3
Intended Service
Marine and Offshore Applications -Device to prevent the passage of flames which is approved for
apparatus group IIB and is intended for venting of inerted and non-inerted cargo tanks in tankers during
cargo loading, ballasting and discharging operations.
Description
PV-ECO/PV-VOC valve comprises a pressure unit and a vacuum unit.
Valve can be delivered with or without integrated gas-freeing cover and/or resilient seal.
Pressure and vacuum units can also be delivered as separate devices.
Ratings
Pressure Valve:
Size, Max. Pipe length, Min. pipe size, Outlet diameter, Min. setting, Apparatus group, Max. Ice cap
thickness:
PV-ECO-39, 13 m, DN 50, 39 mm, 50 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 24 mm
PV-ECO-39, 50 m, DN 80, 39 mm, 50 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 24 mm
PV-ECO-53, 13 m, DN 50, 53 mm, 05 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 20 mm
PV-ECO-53, 50 m, DN 80, 53 mm, 05 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 20 mm
PV-ECO-55, 16 m, DN 80, 55 mm, 50 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 21 mm
PV-ECO-55, 50 m, DN 100, 55 mm, 50 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 21 mm
08/20/2020 3:17:26 AM Copyright 2019 American Bureau of Shipping. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 5
PV-ECO-66, 16 m, DN 80, 66 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-ECO-66, 50 m, DN 100, 66 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-ECO-80, 19 m, DN 100, 80 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 25 mm
PV-ECO-80, 38 m, DN 125, 80 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 25 mm
PV-ECO-98, 17 m, DN 125, 98 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 25 mm
PV-ECO-98, 32 m, DN 150, 98 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 25 mm
PV-ECO-98, 50 m, DN 150, 98 mm, 14 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 25 mm
PV-VOC-106, 4 m, DN 125, 106 mm, 5 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 21 mm
PV-VOC-106, 23 m, DN 200, 106 mm, 14 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 21 mm
PV-VOC-107, 19 m, DN 200, 107 mm, 34 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-VOC-122, 4 m, DN 150, 122 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-VOC-122, 12 m, DN 200, 122 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-VOC-122, 17 m, DN 200, 122 mm, 14 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 15 mm
PV-VOC-150, 4 m, DN 200, 150 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 35 mm
PV-VOC-174, 4 m, DN 250, 174 mm, 10 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 23.5 mm
PV-VOC-204, 11 m, DN 300, 204 mm, 05 kPa, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 50 mm
Vacuum valve:
Size, Nominal setting, Inlet diameter, Apparatus group, Max. Ice cap thickness:
PV-ECO-VAC-95, -3,5 kPa, 95 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-ECO-VAC-116, -3,5 kPa, 116 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-ECO-VAC-150, -3,5 kPa, 150 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-VOC-VAC-180, -3,5 kPa, 180 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-VOC-VAC-215, -3,5 kPa, 215 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-VOC-VAC-248, -3,5 kPa, 248 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
PV-VOC-VAC-315, -3,5 kPa, 315 mm, IIB/(MESG >= 0.65 mm), 0 mm
Service Restrictions
1. Maintenance and application suitability to be in accordance with the Product Review Document (PRD)
and the Instruction Manual and is the responsibility of the user.
2. Unit Certification is not required for this product. If the manufacturer or purchaser requests an ABS